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5
15:35

3855 m
18.001 €

H

Tote's Cheers To 2026 Handicap Hurdle
Rennpreis: 18.001 € (10.800 3.600 1.800 900 540 361)

1
3855

ML: 9,0

75.30

Klass Langy
5j. b W (Cokoriko - Bamos)

Trainer: J P O'Brien
Besitzer: Mohammed Hamad Khalifa Al

Hugh Horgan

16.11 Cheltenham 9 68.0 3200 26.359 4,3 R Deegan Triple Trade, Torneo, Battle Of Ridgeway
24.03 Compiegne 1 65.8 3900 27.140 5,0 J Charron Itiepy, Kacou
29.11 Compiegne 4 70.8 3599 36.458 J Charron Kart De Thaix, Nothing To Sea, Kapaca De 
16.11 Auteuil 5 69.9 3599 36.458 6,5 J Charron El Clavel, Risk Of Love, French Baron
24.09 Auteuil 1 66.7 3599 26.620 9,5 J Charron Kenito, Kalashi

2
ML: 6,0

73.00

Sommesky
6j. ch W (Soldier Of Fortune - Mazaryne)

Trainer: H De Bromhead
Besitzer: Graiglore Limited

Darragh O'Keeffe

09.11 Naas 5 69.9 4023 27.000 8,0 Darragh O'Keeffe Letos, The Nagger Reidy, Staffordshire Knot
09.03 Naas 6 70.3 3225 18.000 5,5 Rachael Blackmore Gaucher, Goraibhmaithagat, Stormalong
01.02 Leopardstown 7 74.4 4474 90.000 34,0 Rachael Blackmore Final Demand, Wingmen, Mozzies Sister
29.12 Limerick 1 72.6 3822 12.626 1,8 Mike O'Connor Custom Taylor, Prophet's Corner
30.11 Fairyhouse 4 75.3 3219 7.576 17,0 Mike O'Connor Ballygunner Castle, Special Cadeau, Don'tst

3
ML: 17,0

73.00

Toto Too
8j. b W (Ocovango - Shuil Sheeran)

Trainer: J M Barrett
Besitzer: Basil Holian

Danny Mullins

16.10 Curragh 14 65.8 2816 10.800 17,0 Nicola Burns Trubshaw, Quiz Test, Imarajan
19.06 Leopardstown 5 73.0 3018 9.000 34,0 E P O'Brien A Dream To Share, Royal Hollow, Arch Emp
01.06 Listowel 5 69.9 2688 8.700 15,0 A P Ryan Gentleman Joe, Sorrentino, Lark In The Mor
05.04 Bellewstown 6 61.2 2448 6.600 13,0 Luke McAteer Mick Collins, Luker's Tipple, Black Heather
14.02 Dundalk 3 62.1 2414 6.600 3,5 Luke McAteer Aird, Friary Road

4
ML: 9,0

72.10

A Dream To Share
7j. b W (Muhaarar - Hikari)

Trainer: J & T Kiely
Besitzer: John P McManus

Mark Walsh

29.11 Fairyhouse U 72.1 4124 10.800 8,0 Mark Walsh Billy Lee Swagger, San Hilario, I A Connect
01.11 Down Royal 4 75.3 3392 6.000 5,0 Mark Walsh Blake, Takenasred, Road Exile
12.10 Naas 19 63.0 3225 60.000 21,0 N G McCullagh Light As Air, Vischio, Comfort Zone
19.06 Leopardstown 1 73.0 3018 9.000 1,5 J L Gleeson Royal Hollow, Arch Empire
29.03 Curragh 4 66.7 1408 12.000 12,0 Simon Torrens Mathan, Dmaniac, Monkstown

5
ML: 26,0

72.10

No Looking Back
7j. g W (Kingston Hill - Holy Vow)

Trainer: O McKiernan
Besitzer: Keep The Faith Bloodstock Li

Phillip Enright

29.11 Fairyhouse U 73.0 4124 10.800 26,0 Phillip Enright Billy Lee Swagger, San Hilario, I A Connect
09.03 Naas 13 72.1 3922 13.200 10,0 Phillip Enright Jump Allen, American Money, Ms Agartha Y
22.02 Fairyhouse 10 73.0 4023 13.200 9,5 Phillip Enright Barry Lyndon, Beckett Rock, Slane Hill
18.01 Navan 10 71.7 4023 28.409 9,0 Phillip Enright Music Of Tara, Blaze The Way, Thecompan
23.11 Punchestown 4 75.3 3354 94.696 201,0 Darragh O'Keeffe Brighterdaysahead, State Man, Winter Fog

6
ML: 17,0

72.10

Thornleigh Frank
8j. b W (Yeats - Thornleigh Blossom)

Trainer: C Collins
Besitzer: T G McPolin

Conor Stone-Walsh

29.11 Fairyhouse 6 72.6 4124 10.800 29,0 Conor Stone-Walsh Billy Lee Swagger, San Hilario, I A Connect
22.02 Fairyhouse 9 70.3 4023 13.200 21,0 Ricky Doyle Barry Lyndon, Beckett Rock, Slane Hill
02.08 Galway 1 74.4 4527 8.022 8,0 M M McDonagh Building Bridges, Shanwalla
21.07 Kilbeggan 1 74.4 3621 7.710 3,7 Dillon Butler Natural Look, Betty Dutton
13.07 Downpatrick 1 73.0 3571 6.425 4,3 Aidan Kelly C'est Quelqu'un, Breagagh

7
ML: 13,0

71.20

Linden Arden
7j. b W (Jet Away - Solerina)

Trainer: D H Kelly
Besitzer: John P Bowe

Brian Hayes

09.11 Naas 11 68.0 4023 27.000 17,0 Brian Hayes Letos, The Nagger Reidy, Staffordshire Knot
15.10 Punchestown 1 70.3 4065 9.600 21,0 Brian Hayes Avalo, Giant Haystacks
01.07 Tipperary U 74.8 3328 9.600 23,0 Brian Hayes Arctic Fly, St Faz, Ceanndana
26.05 Ballinrobe 9 71.7 4693 60.000 15,0 Brian Hayes Western Fold, Drumgill, A Penny A Hundred
08.05 Tipperary U 75.3 3338 9.900 10,0 Brian Hayes St Faz, One Last Tango, Clarens

8
ML: 5,5

71.20

Theflyingbee
8j. b S (Morozov - Aske View)

Trainer: F G Hand
Besitzer: F Hand

Patrick M O'Brien

14.12 Navan 2 74.8 3219 12.000 11,0 Patrick M O'Brien Spinola Bay, Mon Sheriffe
16.11 Navan 12 70.8 4225 27.000 23,0 Patrick M O'Brien Paddy's Milestone, Grimaud, I A Connect
20.07 Curragh 7 63.5 2414 12.000 81,0 W Joyce Light As Air, Winston Junior, Slaney Drive
05.07 Bellewstown 9 70.8 3456 36.000 15,0 Darragh O'Keeffe Bowensonfire, Stuntman Steve, Ballysax Ha
15.06 Downpatrick 1 74.8 3790 13.200 3,5 Patrick M O'Brien Maxios Prime, Dame Rapide

9
ML: 13,0

70.80

Boher Road
6j. b W (Vadamos - Shahzeena)

Trainer: J P Fahey
Besitzer: Patrick K McCarthy

Peter Smithers

29.09 Curragh 18 58.5 3374 347.217 34,0 S T McCullagh The Euphrates, A Piece Of Heaven, Sixand
18.06 Ascot 14 61.2 4014 68.600 7,5 Ronan Whelan Pledgeofallegiance, Divine Comedy, Kyle Of
14.05 Killarney 1 62.6 3385 10.417 4,0 Ronan Whelan The Banger Doyle, Last Ammo
27.04 Navan 1 57.2 2615 9.785 8,0 Ronan Whelan Eastern Legend, Zoffman
01.04 Fairyhouse U 76.7 3219 12.626 17,0 Peter Smithers Implicit, Ossie's Lodge, Petit King

10
ML: 13,0

69.90

Cafe Con Leche
9j. bbn W (Camacho - Cafe Lassere)

Trainer: C Byrnes
Besitzer: Anthony David Bustin & Paul 

A D Bustin

22.11 Punchestown 10 74.8 3902 9.000 29,0 A D Bustin Son Of Anarchy, Rakki, Sticwiththeprocess
02.11 Cork 1 76.2 4023 6.900 13,0 A D Bustin Plunkett Street, Inchidaly Copper
27.10 Galway 2 64.4 2377 6.000 15,0 Jack Kearney You Make Me Smile, Daymer Bay
02.10 Clonmel 4 69.9 4055 6.000 17,0 A D Bustin Rexem, Jerandme, Oh So Charming
25.09 Listowel 13 74.4 4023 9.600 41,0 A D Bustin Shadow Paddy, Avalo, Burru

11
ML: 13,0

69.90

Catch The Beast
7j. b W (Walk In The Park - Catchmenow)

Trainer: E Cawley
Besitzer: Edward Cawley

Philip Byrnes

09.11 Naas 6 67.1 4023 27.000 81,0 Eoin Walsh Letos, The Nagger Reidy, Staffordshire Knot
09.03 Naas U 75.3 4050 7.500 126,0 Eoin Walsh Olympic Man, Foxy Girl, Western Fold
20.02 Punchestown U 75.3 4563 7.500 51,0 Kieren Buckley High Class Hero, Loughglynn, Mint Boy
11.01 Fairyhouse 11 75.3 3466 9.785 201,0 Eoin Walsh Mistergif, Tullyhill, Asian Master
31.03 Cork 5 65.3 3822 28.409 8,0 J J Slevin Lucky Zebo, Shadow Rider, Any Road

12
ML: 17,0

69.90

Rockymountainbleu
7j. b W (Quest For Peace - Lisa Bleu)

Trainer: P J Rothwell
Besitzer: William Yorke

Tiernan Power Roche

22.11 Punchestown 7 75.3 3902 9.000 8,0 Tiernan Power Roche Son Of Anarchy, Rakki, Sticwiththeprocess
15.10 Punchestown 4 72.6 4065 9.600 6,5 Tiernan Power Roche Linden Arden, Avalo, Giant Haystacks
26.05 Ballinrobe 8 66.7 4546 18.000 10,0 Tiernan Power Roche Digby, Jolie Jewel, Londonofficecallin
30.04 Punchestown 5 71.7 3875 45.000 19,0 Simon Torrens Thisistheway, Littlefoot, Coral River
03.04 Naas 4 73.0 3219 9.600 11,0 Tiernan Power Roche Shuffle The Deck, Casheldale Lad, Adela Ic
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5
15:35

3855 m
18.001 €

H

Tote's Cheers To 2026 Handicap Hurdle
Rennpreis: 18.001 € (10.800 3.600 1.800 900 540 361)

13
ML: 5,0

68.50

San Hilario
4j. b W (Saints Des Saints - Saint Hilary)

Trainer: G Elliott
Besitzer: Lyreen Syndicate

Jack Kennedy

14.12 Navan 4 72.6 4023 12.000 4,5 Jack Kennedy Quest With Speed, Collaborative, Killaney K
29.11 Fairyhouse 2 66.2 4124 10.800 8,5 Danny Gilligan Billy Lee Swagger, I A Connect
17.11 Navan 6 68.5 3264 9.600 7,0 Carl Millar Balko D'ange, Ragmans Corner, Luker's Tip
15.02 Gowran Park 3 73.0 3219 7.200 11,0 Jake Coen Blue Lemons, Kool One
26.01 Naas 8 73.0 3191 7.200 10,0 Danny Gilligan Charlus, Holy See, Kool One

Ergebnis: Quoten:


